(R-90-1244)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 275361 ADOPTED ON MAR 261990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for IMPROVEMENT OF CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD/RANCHO PENASQUITOS BOULEVARD BETWEEN PASEO MONTALBAN AND AZUAGA STREET, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on MAR 20190, and bearing official Document No. W.O. 19289, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for IMPROVEMENT OF CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD/RANCHO PENASQUITOS BOULEVARD BETWEEN PASEO MONTALBAN AND AZUAGA STREET.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$225,000 from Penasquitos East FBA Fund No. 79004, CIP No. 52-366.0, RANCHO PENASQUITOS BOULEVARD-CARMEL MOUNTAIN RD. TO AZUAGA ST., to Penasquitos East FBA Fund No. 79004, CIP No. 52-365.0, CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD - PASEO MONTALBAN TO RANCHO PENASQUITOS BOULEVARD.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$247,000 from Penasquitos East FBA Fund No. 79004, CIP No. 52-365, CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD - PASEO MONTALBAN TO RANCHO PENASQUITOS BOULEVARD, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Mc Mulan Deputy City Attorney

3/7/90

Or. Dept. Purchasing/jmj

Bid No. K1324/90 A.C. No. 9000724

R-90-1244

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED 1	BALANCI		C 9000724
	the fo	oregoin							of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
			,000.00			···	Fund_	30244		
				ne expe	nditure o	of funds	for the	Widening	of Carm	el Mountain
•	•							alban and		
			, 1			Ву:	amz	Rod	enle	LECK LER'S DEPARTMENT
	 				AC:	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
LINE 1	PY		30244	107	4279	523660	ACCOUNT			\$225,000.00
2			30244	107	4279	523650				22,000.00
	 				<u> </u>					
			L		<u> </u>	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$247,000.00
								ED BALAI		FUND OVERRIDE
provision requirent purposo Treasun same ar	ons of ments e of sa ry, or e to b ated to	the Ch s of the C nid contr are anti be drawn o come	arter of t Charter o ract, that cipated t n, and th	he City If the Cit sufficie to come at the sa	of San Die y of San D ent money into the T aid money	ego; and laiego, that s to meet reasury, ys now ac	do hereby t sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in th	further ce moneys hations of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	rtify, in ave been d contra ppropria ry, togetl	iolation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the her with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Vendor										
Purpos										
Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING	DATA		<u> </u>	
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	-		ļ		 			 	 	
					-		-	-	 	<u> </u>
		1		<u> </u>			1	TOTAL	AMOUNT	

R= 275361

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

FUND OVERRIDE

MAR 261990

AC 9000724

Man 5 8 95 AH '90

and the second

Passed and adopted by the Council of The Ci	on	MAR 261990				
by the following vote:	ity of Sail Diego	JII		,		
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley H. Wes Pratt Linda Bernhardt J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Do	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
AUTHENTICATED BY:			IAUREEN O'r of The City of San			
(Seal)	Ву	City Cle	ARLES G. AI	an Diego, California.		
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California					
	Resolution Number	² -2 75	361 . Adopte	MAR 2 6 1990		

CC-1276 (Rev. 11-89)

PECEIVED 90 MAR ILL PH 1: 08 CITT CLETHES DEFICE SAN DECO., CA

 $\{C^{-\frac{1}{2}}\chi_{A}^{\frac{1}{2}},\ldots,\chi_{A}^{-\frac{1}{2}}\}$

y to see y a

in the second of the second

Company of the contract of the

. ,

A STATE OF THE STA

;

and the state of the state of

e de la companya de l

· · · ·